

ba/1990 State versus Lalit Chohan

Present: Sh. Jai Karanjit Singh Advocate for the applicant,
Mrs. Anju Sharma APP for State,

ASI Hardip Singh has come present with record and submitted that applicant has joined the investigation and he is not required for custodial interrogation etc. and nothing is to be recovered from him. So, the application of the applicant for anticipatory bail is allowed and interim bail granted to the applicant vide order dated 28.5.2020 is confirmed and made absolute, subject to compliance of provisions contained in section 438(2) CrPC. The record of this bail application be consigned to the record room.

(Jaspinder Singh)
Additional Sessions Judge, Asr.2.6.2020
UID PB0148

Amrik Singh grade-I,
Disposed of.