

State vs. Jagsir Singh @ Jagga
BA/199/12.10.20 FIR No.114 dated 22.07.2020

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar Kamboj, Advocate counsel for the
accused/applicant Jagsir Singh @ Jagga.
Ms. Shikha Dhall, Addl. PP for the State.

This order of mine shall dispose of bail application moved by the counsel for the accused/applicant Jagsir Singh @ Jagga, wherein it has been averred that false case has been planted against the accused and others. Accused never committed any offence as alleged by complainant in the FIR. There is unexplained delay of about 02 years in the registration of present FIR. The said delay has been used by the prosecution/complainant for concocting the story and the name of the accused has been implicated with due deliberation and consultation. The alleged agreement to sell dated 30.08.2018 executed in the jurisdiction of District Sri Muktsar Sahib, but FIR has been registered in the area of Jalalabad(W), District Fazilka due to political intervention. Hence, this application.

Heard on the application for bail of accused Jagsir Singh @ Jagga. Allegations levelled against accused under Sections 420, 467, 468, 471, 120-B IPC are serious in nature. Hence, keeping in view the allegations levelled against the accused and gravity of offence, no ground is made out for releasing the accused on bail. As such, the bail application of accused Jagsir Singh @ Jagga stands dismissed. Papers be tagged with the remand papers.

Pronounced in open Court

Dt: 13.10.2020.
(Manjit Singh, Steno-II)

(Ramneet Kaur), PCS
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate,
Jalalabad (West)
(UID No.PB0326)