

CNR No: PBFZC00050902024

CIS No: BA-1991-2024

Malkeet Singh @ Heera VS STATE OF PUNJAB

Present: Sh. Krishan Sehgal Advocate for the applicant.
Sh. Amandeep Singh, Addl. PP for the State.

Learned APP for the State has appeared on behalf of State on notice of present application for grant of anticipatory bail.

Counsel for applicant has recorded his statement to the effect that applicant has been arrested in the matter. Accordingly, counsel states withdraw the application.

As such, application is ordered to be dismissed as withdrawn. File be consigned.

Date of Order: 14.10.2024
Lakhwinder Singh (Steno)

(Jaapinder Singh)
AD&SJ/Fazilka
UID NO.PB0235